270/271 Eligibility Benefit Inquiry and Response
 Companion Guide
 ANSI X12N 270/271 (004010X092)
 Implementation Guide
Version 1.0
October 2003
Page 2     Version 1.0
TABLE OF CONTENTS

HHMMSSD,
HHMMSSDD Validate value and length.
BHT06 Transaction Type Code ID 2-2 S RT, RU Do not use
HL Information Source Level 41 1 R 2000A >1
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number AN 1-12 R Validate value and length.
HL02 Hierarchiacal Parent ID Number AN 1-12 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code ID 1-2 R 20 Valid value must be 20.
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code ID 1-1 R 1 Valid value must be 1.
NM1 Information Source Name 44 1 R 2100A >1
NM101 Entity Identifier Code ID 2-3 R 2B, 36, GP, P5, PR Valid value must be PR.
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier ID 1-1 R 1, 2 Valid value must be 2.
steeleb
Page 11     Version 1.0
steeleb
Element Id  Description
X12 Page
No. ID
Min.
Max.
Usage
Req. Loop
Loop
Repeat VALUES COMMENTS
NM103 Name Last or Organization Name AN 1-35 S Use Community Health Plan.
NM104 First Name AN 1-25 S Do not use
NM105 Middle Name AN 1-25 S Do not use
NM106 Name Prefix AN 1-10 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
NM107 Name Suffix AN 1-10 S Do not use
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier ID 1-2 R PI, NI, XX, FI, 24,  46 Valid value must be PI.
NM109 Identification Code   AN 2-80 R Valid value must be 431690582.
NM110 Entity Relationship Code ID 2-2 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
NM111 Entity Identifier Code ID 2-3 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
HL Information Receiver Level 47 1 R 2000B >1
HL01 Hierarchical ID Number AN 1-12 R R Validate value and length.
HL02 Hierarchiacal Parent ID Number AN 1-12 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
HL03 Hierarchical Level Code ID 1-2 R 21 Valid value must be 21.
HL04 Hierarchical Child Code ID 1-1 R 1 Valid value must be 1.
NM1 Information Receiver Name 50 1 R 2100B >1
NM101 Entity Identifier Code ID 2-3 R
1P, 2B, 80, GP,
36, FA, P5, PR Validate value and length.
NM102 Entity Type Qualifier ID 1-1 R 1, 2 Valid value must be 2.
NM103 Name Last or Organization Name AN 1-35 S Validate value and length.
NM104 First Name AN 1-25 S Do not use
NM105 Middle Name AN 1-25 S Do not use
NM106 Name Prefix AN 1-10 N/U
Data element present but defined as
not used.
NM107 Name Suffix AN 1-10 S Validate value and length.
NM108 Identification Code Qualifier ID 1-2 R
PI, NI, XX, PP
SV, FI, 24, 34 Validate value and length.
steeleb
steeleb
steeleb
Page 12     Version 1.0
Element Id  Description
X12 Page
No. ID
Min.